DESCRIPTION
The LCM-120™ Line Conditioning Module is a non-isolated DC/DC
converter used to extend the input voltage range of Interpoint’s
DC/DC converters. The LCM-120 delivers up to 120 watts of
throughput power from a 12 to 50 volt DC source in one of three
modes:
1. 12 to 24 volts input – internal boost converter delivers 24 volts
2. 24 to 36 volts input – input is connected directly to output

(Standard screening has no
designator in this position.)
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
Note: There is only one LCM-120 model.
27221-001-DTS Rev A DQ# 3001
All technical information is believed to be accurate, but no responsibility is
assumed for errors or omissions. Interpoint reserves the right to make changes in
products or specifications without notice. LCM-120 is a trademark of Interpoint.
Copyright © 1995 - 1999 Interpoint. All rights reserved.
B8-36
CASE CASE U CASES
Materials
Header Cold Rolled Steel/Nickel/Gold
Cover Kovar/Nickel
Pins #52 alloy/Gold
compression glass seal
Case dimensions in inches (mm)
Tolerance ±0.005 (0.13) for three decimal places
±0.01 (0.2) for two decimal places
unless otherwise specified
CAUTION
Heat from reflow or wave soldering may damage
the device. Solder pins individually with heat
application not exceeding 300°C for 10 seconds
per pin.
CASE U
TOP VIEW
(PIN SIDE)
See Figures 55 and 56 for dimensions
1.505 max (38.23)
3.005 (76.33) max.
Note: Pins are shown for Case U1.
Angled corner indicates pin one
FIGURE 54: CASE U MAXIMUM DIMENSIONS
B8-37
CASE U CASES
Angled corner
indicates pin one.
1
2
3
4
5
6
12
11
10
9
8
7
0.
00
0
0.
05
0
(1
.2
7)
0.000
0.120 (3.05)
0.250 (6.35)
0.450 (11.43)
0.650 (16.51)
0.850 (21.59)
1.050 (26.67)
1.250 (31.75)
1.380 (35.05)
1.505 (38.23) max.
0.
00